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SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER 

OF POSTS INCLUDING 

MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST 

2018 - 23 



SI. 

No. 

1 

The following list contains the sanctioned posts for the programs offered by MES 
Asmabi College, P Vemballur for the academic year 2018-19. 

2 

3 

4 

a 

7 

9 

10 

11 

SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS INCLUDING 

MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST FOR THE YEAR 2018-19 

13 

English 

15 

16 

Hindi 

8 Biochemistry 

17 

Malayalam 

Arabic 

Physics 

Mathematics 

Reaccredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, Afiliated to University of Calicut 

12 History 

Chemistry 

Aquaculture 

Botany 

Subject 

Political Science 

14 Economics 

Commerce 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE 

Statistics 

Zoology 

0480 2850596, 28590 
+919447520841 

aDE 

Physical Education 

18 Computer Application 

ASMAB 
KOpUNGALur ALLUN 

Workload 

Aided (Government Sanctioned Post) 
161 

18 

14 

34 

61 

13 

13 

56 

12 

123 

12 

136+1PL 

40 

12 

17 

NA 

Sanctioned 

12 

Post 

principal.mesasmabi@gmail.com 
www.mesasrmablcollege.org 

10 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

8 

2 

1 

1 

1 

PAINCIPAL 

Remarks 

M.E. S. ASMABI COLLEGE 
P.0,P-VEMBALLUR, 
KODUNGL;URSAORBlur PO. 680 671 

Kodungallur, Thrissur Dist., Kerala 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

English 

Malayalam 
Hindi 

B.Com CA 

B.Com Finance 

BBA 

Computer Application 
Mass Communication 

Psychology 
B.Voc Fish Processing 

Technology 

Unaided (Management Sanctioncd Post) 

B.Voc Tourism & 

Hospitality Management 

B.Voc Logistics 

Management 

B.Voc Digital Film 

Production 

M.Com Marketing 

.E 

TOTAL 

E.S. ASMA 

KODUNGAI 

63 

18 

18 

61 

61 

61 

71 

48 

48 

22 

22 

22 

22 

50 

1331 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

3 

85 

PRINCIPAL 
M.E.S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

P.0.P. VEMBALLUR, 
KUOUNGALLUR-680671 



SI. 

The following list contains the sanctioned posts for the programs offered by MES 

Asmabi College, P Vemballur for the academic year 2019-20 

No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS INCLUDING 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST FOR THE YEAR 2019 - 20 

18 

English 

Hindi 

Malayalam 

Arabic 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE 
Reacctedited by NAAC with B+ Grade, Affiliated to University of Calicut 

Physics 

Mathematics 

Chemistry 

Subject 

Biochemistry 
Aquaculture 

Botany 

Political Science 

History 
Commerce 

16 Zoology 

Economics 

Statistics 

Physical Education 

Computer Application 

+91 9447520841 

ASMAN 

KODUNGALUN 0480 2850596, 28A 

Workload 

Aided (Government Sanctioned Post) 

161 

18 

14 

34 

61 

13 

13 

56 

12 

123 

12 

136+1PL 

40 

12 

17 

NA 

Sanctioned 

12 

Post 

principal.mesasmabl@gmall.com 
www.mesasmabicollege org 

10 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

1 

Remarks 

PAINCIAL, 
MÆS. ASMABI cOLLESE 

MBALLUR. 
MOAIVYRRAO 671 

Thrissur Dist., Kerala 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

English 

Malayalam 
Hindi 

B.Com CA 

B.Com Finance 

BBA 

Computer Application 

Mass Communication 

Psychology 
B.Voc Fish Processing 

Technology 

Unaided (Management Sanctioned Post) 

B.Voc Tourism & 

Hospitality Management 

B.Voc Logistics 

Management 
B.Voc Digital Film 

Production 

M.Com Marketing 
TOTAL 

SMAB 

KODUNGALLUR 
KCMMBAL 

63 

18 

18 

61 

61 

61 

71 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

48 

50 

1435 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

3 

1 

3 

3 

3 

3 

93 

PRINCIPAL 
M.E. S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

P.O.P. VEMBALLUR, 
KODUNGALLUR-680671 



The following list contains the sanctioned posts for the programs offered by MES 
Asmabi College, P Vemballur for the academic year 2020-2 1 

SI. 

No. 

1 

2 w 

3 

4 

6 

7 

SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS INCLUDING 

MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST FOR THE YEAR 2020-21 

8 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

English 

18 

Hindi 

Malayalam 

Arabic 

10 Political Science 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE 
Reaccredited by NAAC with B + Grade, AGliated to University of Calicut 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Chemistry 
Biochemistry 
Aquaculture 

Botany 

Subject 

History 
Commerce 

Economics 

Statistics 

Zoology 

SMAR 

Physical Education 

KODUNGALLUH 

Computer Application 

0480 2850596, 2859032 
491 9447520841 

Workload 

Aided (Government Sanctioned Post) 

136 

14 

34 

61 

13 

13 

56 

12 

96 

12 

111 

40 

12 

17 

NA 

Sanctioned 

12 

Post 

principal.mesasmabl@gmall.com 
www.mesasmablcollege.org 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

0 

Remarks 

PAINCIPAL 
M.E. S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

Thrissur Dist., Kerala 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

English 
Malayalam 
Hindi 

B.Com CA 

B.Com Finance 

BBA 

Computer Application 
Mass Communication 

Psychology 

B.Voc Fish Processing 

Technology 

Unaided (Management Sanctioned Post) 

B.Voc Tourism & 

Hospitality Management 

B.Voc Logistics 

Management 

B.Voc Digital Film 
Production 

M.Com Marketing 

TOTAL 

SMAB 

KODUNGALLUR VEMBAy 

63 

18 

18 

61 

61 

61 

71 

48 

48 

78 

78 

78 

78 

S0 

1477 

4 

2 

4 

4 

4 

5 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

89 

PRINCIPAL 

ME. S. ASMABI CLLEGE 
P.O.P. VEMBALLUR, 

KODUMGALLUR-680671 



SI. 

No. 

The following list contains the sanctioned posts for the programs offered by MES 
Asmabi College, P Vemballur for the academic year 2021-22 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

17 

SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS INCLUDING 
MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST FOR THE YEAR 2021- 22 

English 

18 

Hindi 

Malayalam 

Arabic 

Physics 

10 Political Science 

Mathematics 

Reaccredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, Afiliated to University of Calicut 

Chemistry 
Biochemistry 

Aquaculture 

Botany 

Subject 

History 

14 Economics 

Commerce 

Statistics 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE 

Zoology 

0480 2850596, 285O92 
+91 9447520841 

Physical Education 

KODUNGALLUR 

Computer Application 

Workload 

Aided (Government Sanctioned Post) 

136 

18 

14 

34 

61 

13 

13 

56 

12 

96 

12 

111 

40 

12 

17 

NA 

Sanctioned 

12 

Post 

principal.mesasmabi@gmall.com 
www.mesasmabicolege.org 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

3 

1 

6 

1 

6 

1 

1 

1 

Remarks 

PRINCTPAL, 
M.E.S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

P.0.P. LURGMballur PO.- 680 671 
Kodungallur, Thrissur Dist., Kerala 

KODUMCALLUR 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

English 

Malayalam 
Hindi 

B.Com CA 

B.Com Finance 

BBA 

Computer Application 
Mass Communication 

Psychology 

B.Voc Fish Processing 

Technology 

Ünaided (Management Sanctioned Post) 

B.Voc Tourism & 

Hospitality Management 

B.Voc Logistics 

Management 

B.Voc Digital Film 

Production 

M.Com Marketing 

TOTAL 

SMAB 

KODUNGALLUR 
MBALLO 

111 

18 

18 

61 

61 

61 

71 

48 

48 

78 

78 

78 

78 

50 

1525 

4 

1 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

89 

PRINCIPAL, 
M.E. S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

P.O.P. VEM8ALLUR, 
KODUNGALLUR-680671 



SANCTIONED LETTER INDICATING NUMBER OF POSTS INCLUDING 

MANAGEMENT SANCTIONED POST FOR THE YEAR 2022- 23 

SI. 

The following list contains the sanctioned posts for the programs offered by MES 

Asmabi College, P Vemballur for the academic year 2022-23 

No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

English 

Hindi 

Reaccredited by NAAC with B++ Grade, Afiliated to University of Calicut 

Malayalam 

Arabic 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Chemistry 

Subject 

Biochemistry 

Aquaculture 

Botany 
History 

Political Science 

Commerce 

Economics 

MES ASMABI COLLEGE 

Statistics 

Zoology 
Physical Education 

ASM MABI C 

Computer Application 

KODUNGALLWR 
0480 2850s399a 

+91 9447520841 

Workload 

Aided (Government Sanctioned Post) 

136 

18 

14 

34 

61 

13 

13 

56 

12 

96 

12 

111 

40 

12 

17 

NA 

Sanctioned 

12 

Post 

principal.mesasmabi@gmail.com 
www.mesasmabicolege.org 

8 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

6 

1 

6 

2 

1 

1 

Remarks 

PRINGIP At, 
ME.S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

PAVEMAHUARur P.O- 680 671 
KQONGAKURARN Thrissur Dist., Kerala 



20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

English 

Malayalam 
Hindi 

B.Com CA 

B.Com Finance 

BBA 

Computer Application 
Mathematics 

Mass Communication 

Psychology 

B.Voc Fish Processing 

Technology 

Unaided (Management Sanctioned Post) 

B.Voc Tourism & 

Hospitality Management 

B.Voc Logistics 

Management 

B.Voc Digital Film 

Production 

M.Com Marketing 

TOTAL 

SMAB 

KODUNGALLUR O 

63 

18 

18 

61 

61 

61 

71 

12 

48 

78 

78 

78 

78 

64 

S0 

1505 

4 

2 

1 

4 

4 

4 

1 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

91 

PRINCIPAL, 
A.E. S. ASMABI COLLEGE 

P.0.P. VEMBALLUR, 
KODUNGALLUR-630671 



 

 

       MES ASMABI COLLEGE, P.VEMBALLUR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SANCTION LETTERS BY STATE 

GOVERNMENT 



6 

8 

A3/960/2021/DCEDDTSR 

D 

Gagmoln mudANNâcelea dlcn pâgnoôônMo" - mUo6nICTul. 
yalm- 16.8.2021 el 0DEgas d 6/ 6036/ 2021 / dce MIð e, mo 

6IGO) 

GeleT 00 
136 

28 

43 

59 

21 

13 

12 

1 

2 

3 

o 

Thrissur 

1 

olool: 24.09.2021 

1 

1 

1 

3 

30/ 6/ 20:? 8 

1 (91OCÚlho 

:aylar-1 

Glo 

single 
faculty 

} 



2 

13 

4 

5 

16 

17 

2 

3 

4 

8 

Do 

96 

D) G6TDTal 84 

12 

oroo6níl6 

lon 12 

21 

GADele0o 

105 

23 

14 

76 

102 

122 

111 

|40 

1 

2 

1 

6 

1 

|4 

8 

2 

6 

6 

1 

omla 

6 

6 

6 

2 

1 

1 

30/ G2021 o8 

n 

3 

1 

4 

6 

6 

2 

single 

acully 

1 

single 
faculty 

asioi-3 

1 

single 

íaculty 

3 

CGTOslho 

single 
faculty 

2 



|9 

. 

11 

12 

13 

16 

7 

46 

Digilally Appro : By 
Dr. JOJOMO 

12 

96 

DdNGGM Tl 84 

BAle~ns" 20 

Dal4 

Reasopprovi 

172 

Approval Valid 

13 

3 

13 

7 

1 

0 

6 

|2 

10 

5 

1 

aousleo -1 

Dr. JOJOMON N A 

single 

faculty 

single 

faculty 

1 



A3/960/2021/DCEDDTSR 

Sender 

Recipient 

Sir 

1 

SI 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Deputy Director 

a 

10 

Collegiate Education Director, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram 

Subject: Submission of Report to the Government Regarding Vacancies of Teaching 
Staff in MES Colleges." 

Ref: Your letter No d 6/6036/2021/ dce dated 16.08.2021 

As per the reference cited above, this office submits a report to the government to f1ll the 
vacancies of teaching staff in MES Asmabi and Kalladi College. The table outlining the 
recommended vacancies and workload is hereby submitted for further orders. 

Subject 

English 
Malayalam 
Hindi 
Arabic 

Physics 

Workload 
after 

reduction 

Political 

in PG 

Science 

Weightage 
136 

28 

Mathematics 43 

19 

19 

Chemistry 
Biochemistry 13 

59 

English Translation 

Aquaculture 56 

21 

12 

Sanctioned Required 
Post Post 

10 

1 

1 

2 

4 

3 

8 

1 

1 
---

2 

1 

3 

0 

existing as 

Number of Excess 
teachers Teachers 

On 

30/06/2021 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Thrissur 

1 

Date: 24.09.2021 

3 

1 

1 Excess 

Remarks 

Vacancy -1 
Vacancy -1 

1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 

1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

SI 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

12 

13 

Botany 
History 

Commerce 111 

Statistics 
Eeonomics 84 

Zoology 
Physical 
Education 

Subject 

MES Kalladi College, Mannarkkad 

English 
Malayalam 
Hindi 

Islamic 

History 
Mathematics 
Physics 
Chemistry 

Arabic 

Botany 
Political 

Science 

96 

Computer 

12 

Science 

History 
Commerce 

12 

21 

Workload 
after 

reduction 
in PG 

Weightage 
105 

23 

14 

76 

102 

122 

111 

40 

46 

12 

13 

96 

172 

8 

1 

1 

6 

1 

4 

Sanctioned Required 
Post Post 

8 

1 

2 

1 

3 

8 

13 

0 

6 

5 

0 

1 

6 

7 

6 

6 

2 

2 

10 

Number of Excess 
teachers Teachers 

6 

existing as 
on 

30/06/2021 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

6 

6 

2 

2 

0 

1 

7 

10 

Excess -1 

I Excess 

Single 
faculty 

Vacancy -3 
1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 

Remarks 

Vacancy -3 

1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 
Vacancy -2 

Vacancy -2 
Vacancy - 1 
1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 

1 Excess 

Single 
faculty 



14 

16 

17 

Economics 

Statistics 

Zeology 
Physical 
Education 

Approval Valid 

Dr. JOJOMON NA 

Digitally Approved By 

Date: 24.09.2021 

Reason APPROVED 

84 

tODUNGALLUA 

20 

1 

1 

0 

Faithfully 

Sign/ 
Dr. JOJOMON NA 

Deputy Director 

PRÍNCIPAL 
M.£.S. ASMABI COLLEGE, 

0.P VEMBALLUR, 
V KORihGALLUR 680 67 

Excess - I 
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